ADV3219-EVALZ/ADV3220-EVALZ User Guide
UG-843
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADV3219/ADV3220 800 MHz, 2:1 Analog Multiplexers
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the ADV3219/ADV3220

UG-843 ADV3219-EVALZ/ADV3220-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Item Qty Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part No.
Reference
Designator
1 12 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF Panasonic ECJ-1VB1C104K C1, C2, C4, C6 to C10,
C13, C14, C17, C23
2 2 Capacitor, standard, tantalum, 10 µF AVX TAJD106K050RNJ C5, C16
3 1 Capacitor, ceramic, 6.8 pF Samsung CL05C6R8DBNC C3
4 4 Unidirectional TVS Diodes, Inc. DLP05LC-7-F D1, D3, D4, D6
5 10 Connector, PCB, pin vector Vector K24A VT1, VT2, GND1 to
GND6, V_NEG, V_POS
6 9 Connector, PCB, coaxial, SMA end launch Johnson 142-0701-851 J1 to J3, J6 to J10, J12,
J13, J17, J18
7 5 Connector, PCB, BNC, RA insulated, PCB socket, 75 Ω, BLK Tyco Electronics 1-1634622-0 J14 to J16, J21, J25
8 6 Resistor, jumper, SMD, 0805 (short), 0 Ω Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ0.0 JP1, JP4 to JP8
9 6 Resistor, ultra precision, ultra reliability, MF chip, 49.9 Ω Susumu RG1005P-49R9-B-T5 R1, R2, R7, R8, R10, R11
10 3 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, R0402, 49.9 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF49R9X R9, R12, R13
11 1 Resistor, film, SMD, 0402, 100 Ω Venkel CR0402-16W-1000 FPT R14
12 1 Resistor, ultra precision, ultra reliability, MF chip, 150 Ω Susumu RG1005P-151-B-T5 R23
13 2 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, R0402, 75 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF75R0X R25, R26
14 1 Resistor, film, SMD, 0603, 75 Ω Vishay P0603E75R0BBT R30
15 1 Resistor, thick film chip, 86.6 Ω Panasonic ERJ-3EKF86R6V R31
16 2 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, R0805, 1 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1001V R5, R6
17 2 Switch, PCB mount slide SECMA 09-03-201-02 S1, S4
18 2 IC, 800 MHz, 2:1 buffered analog multiplexer Analog Devices, Inc. ADV3219 or ADV3220 U2, U3